
 

 
 

 

For the admission to the three-year research doctorate course in MOLECULAR MEDICINE AND MEDICAL 
BIOTECHNOLOGY – 39th cycle, the final merit ranking list is approved. 

23 places are divided as follows: 20 positions with scholarship  and 3 positions with no scholarship 

 

 

1. 1308765 AVERSANO SIMONA 01/11/1997 94/100 

2. 1335640 CASSESE MYRHIAM 25/01/2000 93/100 

3. 1300249 SPATOCCO ILARIA 20/11/1999 
90*/100 (entitled to priority by 
age) 

4. 1343074 GEMMA GIORGIA 23/12/1998 90/100 

5. 1336385 GISONNA ARMANDO 20/01/2000 
89*/100 (entitled to priority by 
age) 

6. 1325208 DI GIACOMO VALERIA 12/11/1998 89/100 

7. 1310519 RUSSO FILIPPO 23/02/1993 87/100 

8. 1300856 DE SIMONE 
ROSA 
REDENTA 

20/12/1999 
86*/100 (entitled to priority by 
age) 

9. 1340095 CONTINISIO LEONARDO 10/01/1998 
86*/100 (entitled to priority by 
age) 

10. 1307919 VITALE FULVIA 30/10/1997 86/100 

11. 1332573 MASCOLO MARTINA 19/12/1998 84/100 

12. 1329324 SCOGNAMIGLIO ANNAGIULIA 15/08/1998 82/100 

13. 1336312 VIPRAIO TIBERI LAURA 13/06/1999 
81*/100 (entitled to priority by 
age) 

14. 1300031 GALDIERO UMBERTO 26/06/1998 
81*/100 (entitled to priority by 
age) 

15. 1334201 LONGOBARDI ANNALISA 05/07/1994 81/100 

16. 1299879 NAPOLANO ALESSANDRA 24/03/1999 80/100 

17. 1343722 PICARONE LUDOVICA 20/12/1999 78/100 

18. 1310796 RUOCCO ALESSANDRO 08/08/1998 
75*/100 (entitled to priority by 
age) 

19. 1313976 PALLADINO RENATA 05/09/1995 75/100 

20. 1329519 BELLASTELLA BIANCA 05/10/1997 73/100 

21. 1330868 PIROZZI GIAMPIERO 12/05/1996 
72*/100 (entitled to priority by 
age) 

22. 1330340 IZZO LAVINIA 03/11/1995 72/100 

23. 1339029 GIACHINO CATERINA 03/03/1993 71/100 

Id Number         Last Name                First Name           Date of Birth         Final Score 



 

The following candidates are declared winners: 

 
 

1308765 AVERSANO SIMONA 

1335640 CASSESE MYRHIAM 

1300249 SPATOCCO ILARIA 

1343074 GEMMA GIORGIA 

1336385 GISONNA ARMANDO 

1325208 DI GIACOMO VALERIA 

1310519 RUSSO FILIPPO 

1300856 DE SIMONE ROSA REDENTA 

1340095 CONTINISIO LEONARDO 

1307919 VITALE FULVIA 

1332573 MASCOLO MARTINA 

1329324 SCOGNAMIGLIO ANNAGIULIA 

1336312 VIPRAIO TIBERI LAURA 

1300031 GALDIERO UMBERTO 

1334201 LONGOBARDI ANNALISA 

1299879 NAPOLANO ALESSANDRA 

1343722 PICARONE LUDOVICA 

1310796 RUOCCO ALESSANDRO 

1313976 PALLADINO RENATA 

1329519 BELLASTELLA BIANCA 

1330868 PIROZZI GIAMPIERO 

1330340 IZZO LAVINIA 

1339029 GIACHINO CATERINA 

 

Id Number     Last Name               First Name   


